
RESOLUTION NO.~~ FOR 1936. 

A RESOLUTION DECLARING ASSESSMENT FOR 'l11IB IMPROVEMENT OF 
MAPLE STREET BETWEEN 'l'HE WEST LINE OF SECOND STREET AND 'l'HE 
EAS'l' LINE OF THIRD STREET IN LEBANON, LINN COUN'l'Y, OREGON. 

WHEREAS, there was filed with the Council of the City of 

Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, on the ;/ day of ~:rt, 1935, 

a petition of a majority of the property owners in said 

improvement district requesting the grading and gravelling 

of the street in said improvement district and agreeing to pay 

their proportionate share of covering said street with crushed 

rock, and 

WHBREAS, on the 3rd day of September, 1935, the Common 

Council of said City duly adopted and enacted Resolution No. 

15 for 1935, requiring the City Engineer and Street Superintendent 
I 

to prepare plans, specifications and estimates of the total 

probable cost of making said improvement as asked for in said 

petition then on file, and 

WH~REAS, on the 3rd day of September, 1935, the said 

Engineer and Superintendent of Streets filed with the Recorder 

of said City plans, specifications and estimates of the 

probable cost of said improvement as requested in said petition 

and estimates so made of the probable total cost of said 

improvement was the sum of $260.00, and that the estimate 

of the total cost of the improvement to be paid by the said City 

was the sum of $110.00, and that the estimate of the probable 

total cost of said improvement to be paid by the owners of the 
real 

abutting/property, the real property especially benefitted 

thereby, was the sum of $150.00, and 

WHEREAS, said Council did on the 3rd day of September, 

1935, duly adopt a resolution ratifying and approving said 

plans and specifications so prepared and filed, and authorized 

said work to be done by said City without advertising for bids 

for the same as was prayed for in said petition, and 

=..-_-- ~-___g:_olution - P~_g_e_i __________ ~-----_-_----- --- I ___ _ 
--- -----------~---~- --· 



V 

WHEREAS, Said City Engineer and Street Superintendent 

have made and filed herein their report in writing showing that I 
said improvement has been fully completed in accordance with said 

petition and in accordance with the plans and specifications 

adopted therefor, and that the total cost of making said 

improvement is the sum of $126.64, and that the sum to be paid 

by the City of Lebanon is $28.14 and that the sum to be paid by 

the owners of the abutting real property, the real property 

especially benefitted thereby, is the sum of $98.50. 

'l'HEREFORE, BE lT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF SAID CIT 

That the report of said City Engineer and Street Superintendent 

be and the same is hereby ratified and approved, and in all· . · 

respects confirmed, and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the total cost of said 

improvement in said improvement district is the sum of $126.64 

and that the portion thereof to be paid by the City of Lebanon 

is $28.14, and that the portion thereof to be paid by the owners 

of the abutting real property, the real property especially 

benefitted thereby, is the sum of $98.50. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED il'HA'l' The amount assessed to and 

against each separate lot and tract of land be and the same ia 

hereby fixed as follows: 

ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR IMPROVEMENT OF MAPLE STREE'l' BETWEEN 
'l'HE WEST LINE OF SECOND STREET AND 'l'HE EAS1l 1 LINE OF THIRD 
S1l1REET IN LEBANON, LINN COUNTY, OREGON. 

No. 1 Minnie A. Price 
Lots land 2, Block 10, 
original town of Lebanon 

No. 2 Estate,Annie Greer, deceased. 
Lot 4, Block 9 
Original Town of Lebanon 

No. 3 Estate of Annie Greer, deceased. 
West one-half of Lots 7 and 8, 
Block 9, Original Town of Lebanon 

No. 4 Minnae A. Price 
Lots BJ.and" 6, Block 10, 
Original Town of Lebanon 

Resolution - Page 2 

., 

$24.62 

24.62 

12.32 

24.62 



Carried forward 

No. 5 Alyce Elliott 
East one-half of Lots 7 and 8 
Block 9, Original Town of Lebanon 

# 86.18 

12.32 

Total ••••••• $ 98.50 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Recorder of the City of 

Lebanon be and he is hereby directed to enter all liens and 

assessments in the Docket of City Liens of the City of Lebanon, 

according to the provisions of this resolution and the charter 

of the said City, and 

BE IT liVR'l'HER RESOLVED That as soon as this resolution is 

passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor that the said 

Recorder give notice of said assessment and lien to each owner or 

reputed owner of the said real property as herein described, 

and give the amount of the said lien and that the same is payable 

at once, and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the assessment roll submitted 

by the City Engineer and Street Superintendent and attached to 

their report of the improvement of said streets, be and the 

same is hereby adopted as the assessment roll for the improve­

ment of said streets and the same is in all things approved, 

ratified and confirm~d and the said assessments are hereby 

declared a lien against the several parcels, lots and tracts of 

land therein described and in the amount therein set out. 

Adopted by the Common Council on roll call and the vote 

entered in the minutes of the Council proceedings by unanimous 

vote of all members present this 21st day of July, 1936. 

Attest: 

Recorder. 

Resolution- Page 3 


	No. 15 -- Order to Recorder to Enter All Liens and Assessments in Docket of City Liens for City Improvements Made to Roads on 1 and 2, Block 10; Lot 4, Block 9; West Half of Lots 7 and 8 Block 9; Lots 5 and 6 Block 10 and East Half of Lots 7 and 8 of Block 9




